
 

 

Clerks of Session 
First Presbytery 
(last updated 31-Oct-25) 

 
CHURCH CLERK OF SESSION E-MAIL 

Back Creek Nathan Holbrook  ndholbrook@gmail.com  
Ballantyne Dennis Kachmarsky dennis.kachmarsky@arcadis.com  

Bethel Korean Min Hyuk Lee mlee@alr-arch.com 

Boyce Memorial Brad Herndon baherndon@gmail.com 
Brookside Carol Williams williamsins@comporium.net  

Christ Church Ken Zappone ccarpkjz@gmail.com 
City Church (Asheville) John Hopple john@citychurchavl.org 

Coddle Creek Victor Johnston silverfox1022.vj@gmail.com  

Concord David ‘Sandy’ Gordon sgordon73@gmail.com  
Covenant (Statesville) Brad Rutledge tahosp@hotmail.com  

Covenant (Wilkes) Ryan Norris rnorris@protonmail.com 
Cornerstone Alan Grunsky ajgrunsky@gmail.com                 

Covenant Reformed  Keith Began kebegan@icloud.com  

Crowders Creek Dave Brooks mrbrooks58@gmail.com  
Elk Shoals Ernie Drum ernestdrum1952@gmail.com  

First Korean Church 
(Charlotte) 

  

Garrison Memorial Danny Gamble gdrgamble@aol.com 

Gaston Community Ty Witt Ttwitt1@gmail.com 
Gastonia First Richard “Gene” Martin gmartinman@gmail.com 

Gilead Mark Hager Rmhager625@gmail.com 
Hephzibah Rick Albertson  

Huntersville Beard McAulay Mcaulay839@gmail.com 

Kings Cross Jeff Breisacher jbreisacher@carolina.rr.com  
Linden Steve Myers smyers1974@carolina.rr.com  

Living Hope Vinnie Cherry vincent@cherrywealthplanning.com 
Matthews Korean Hean Shin  

Mint Hill Butch Bigham bbigham01@gmail.com  

New Amity Billy Blevins billybuckblevins@gmail.com  

New Perth J.J. Knox  kj_harold@bellsouth.net  

New Sterling Ken Hauck Hauckk065@gmail.com 
Peace Korean Soon Lee Daum-y-s@hanmail.net 

Pinecrest Tom Carpenter                  Baywin01@aol.com 

Pisgah Gus Anthony Wanthony1964@gmail.com  

Pressly Memorial Jim McCoy jmccoy@iss.k12.nc.us 

Providence Lyle Branagan Lyle.branagan@gmail.com 
Reformation Glen Reid reidglen@protonmail.com 
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CHURCH CLERK OF SESSION E-MAIL 
Rehobeth David Stephens dstephens1571@gmail.com  

Sandy Plains Dan Katte dckatte@yahoo.com  

Southern Korean Yong H Lee yonghaho@nate.com  

Starmount   

Statesville First Tom Lindley Tomasnc21@gmail.com 
Statesville Korean David Stephens dstephens1571@gmail.com 

Stony Point Rodney Oliver Oliver_rodney@hotmail.com 

Trinity Reformed Glenn Mabry Mabry_g@att.net 

Westminster Bradley Claxton claxtonb2@gmail.com  

Westview Mike McIntosh wmcintosh3@carolina.rr.com 
   

   

Fletcher John Hopple john@citychurchavl.org  

Hickory Jim McCoy jmccoy@iss.k12.nc.us  
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